



August 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 006001/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 7th August 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 Please disclose the total number of recorded crimes that were committed in GP practices or health centres in:
A 2016-17
B 2015-16

- 2 Please provide a breakdown of how these recorded crimes in GP practices or health centres were categorised in:
A 2016-17
B 2015-16

(I.e. please disclose the number of crimes that were recorded as theft, the number that were recorded as anti-social behaviour, the number that were recorded as violent assault, etc)

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 22nd August 2017.

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Research has been undertaken of recorded crimes where the Premises Name or Organisation/Company Name contains any of the following:-

- Doctor
- Doctors Surgery/Clinic
- GP
- Medical Centre
- Medical Practice
- Surgery
- Health Centre

This research has identified the following reports:-

Dates/Offence type	Number of crimes
01.04.2015 - 31.03.2016	
Assault Occasioning Actual Bodily Harm	1
Assault On A Constable (Police Act)	2
Harassment, Alarm Or Distress	8
Sending letters etc with intent to cause distress or anxiety	1
PUBLIC FEAR, ALARM OR DISTRESS	2

POSSESSION OF WEAPONS	1
BURGLARY NON-DWELLING	1
RACE OR RELIGIOUS AGG PUBLIC FEAR	1
OTHER SEXUAL OFFENCES	1
Total	18

Dates/Offence type	Number of crimes
01.04.2016 - 31.03.2017	
OTHER THEFT	2
OTHER SEXUAL OFFENCES	1
VIOLENCE WITHOUT INJURY	1
PUBLIC FEAR, ALARM OR DISTRESS	2
VIOLENCE WITH INJURY	1
Total	7